
All Providers 
Obtaining and Reporting Your NPI at the 2006 IHCP Provider Seminar 

During the 2006 Indiana Health Care Programs (IHCP) Provider Seminar, workstations will be available for providers to 
apply for their National Provider Identifier (NPI) from the National Plan and Provider Enumerator System (NPPES). 

Note: If you apply for an NPI from the NPPES during the seminar you will not receive your NPI the same day. 

Providers who have already obtained their NPI and have received the NPI notification letter from EDS may use the 
workstations to report their NPI to the IHCP via the NPI Reporting Tool. To report your NPI you must have the 
following available:  
• The NPI notification letter (mailed from EDS) that includes the password needed to access the NPI Reporting Tool.  
• The reporting provider’s tax identification number or social security number.  
• Taxonomy codes associated with each IHCP legacy provider identifier being reported.  
• Contact name, telephone number, and e-mail address.  
• The NPI of the provider(s) and the NPI of all rendering providers affiliated with the group, if applicable.  

Proton Treatment Billing 
The purpose of this article is to inform providers that the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has determined that 
it is appropriate for providers to use the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) codes listed in Table 1 to report the 
technical component only of the CPT codes noted in Table 1 for reporting  proton treatment delivery. Therefore, 
effective for dates of service on or after December 1, 2006, the IHCP will not reimburse providers services reported 
using the CPT codes listed in Table 1 and billed with modifiers 26 – Professional component, and TC – Technical 
component. Providers are advised to bill CPT codes 77520, 77522, and 77525 for the technical component only. 
Additionally, providers are advised to report the professional services using an appropriate CPT procedure code.   

Direct questions about this article to EDS Customer Assistance by calling (317) 655-3240 in the Indianapolis local area, 
or 1-800-577-1278. 

Table 1 – CPT Codes Reporting Proton Treatment Delivery 

CPT Code Description 
77520 Proton treatment; simple, without compensation 
77522 Proton treatment; simple, with compensation 
77525 Proton treatment delivery; complex 

Vaccines for Children 
Effective September 25, 2006, the Indiana State Health Department (ISDH) announces that the vaccine CPT code  
90715 - Tetanus, diphtheria toxoids and acellular pertussis vaccine(Tdap) for use in individuals 7 years or older, for 
intramuscular use (Boostrix and Adacel), is available through the Vaccines for Children (VFC) Program. Therefore, for 
dates of service on or after September 25, 2006, reimbursement for CPT code 90715 is the lesser of the $8 administration 
fee or the billed amount. 

2006 IHCP Provider Seminar 
The Office of Medicaid Policy and Planning (OMPP), Children’s Health Insurance Program (CHIP), and EDS invite 
IHCP providers to attend the 2006 IHCP Provider Seminar October 2-4, 2006. This seminar is presented at no cost. 
Seminar sessions are offered at various times during the three-day seminar. EDS provider field consultants and 
representatives from AmeriChoice, HCE, provider associations, other EDS departments, and current and new 2007 
                                                                          
® Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) is copyright 2004 American Medical Association.  All rights reserved. 

I N D I A N A  H E A L T H  C O V E R A G E  P R O G R A M S  

B A N N E R  P A G E  

B R 2 0 0 6 3 9  S E P T E M B E R  2 6 ,  2 0 0 6    

EDS  Page 1 of 2 
P.O. Box 7263  
Indianapolis, IN 46207-7263 For more information visit www.indianamedicaid.com 



managed care organizations (MCOs) will be present. 
Indianapolis Marriott East 
7202 E. 21st St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46219 
1-800-228-9290 or (317) 352-1231 
(for hotel arrangements only) 

Complete details are available in the IHCP provider bulletin BT200616. 

National Provider Identifier Web Page 
The IHCP Web site features a National Provider Identifier (NPI) Web page at http://www.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/ 
ProviderServices/npi.asp. This page contains information about the IHCP NPI Implementation Plan, instructions for 
obtaining an NPI, links to other resources on the Web, and informational documents, such as the NPI Fact Sheet.  

All Pharmacy Providers 
State Maximum Allowable Cost Updates 

Effective for dates of service on or after October 10, 2006, the State Maximum Allowable Cost (State MAC) rates for the 
following drugs will be increased as listed in Table 2. 

Table 2 – Increases to the State MAC Rates 
Effective for Dates of Service On or After October 10, 2006 

Drug Name State MAC 
Rate 

CYANOCOBALAMIN 1,000 MCG/ML  INJ. 0.60608 

Effective for dates of service on or after November 10, 2006, the drug groups in Table 3 will be added to the State MAC 
rate list for legend drugs.   

Table 3 – Additions to the State MAC Rate List for Legend Drugs 
Effective for Dates of Service On or After November 10, 2006 

Drug Name State MAC 
Rate 

Drug Name State MAC 
Rate 

CEFPROZIL 250 MG/5 ML SUSPENSION 0.50080 SIMVASTATIN 10 MG TABLET 2.11038 
MELOXICAM 7.5 MG TABLET 0.15203 SIMVASTATIN 20 MG TABLET 3.74442 
MELOXICAM 15 MG TABLET 0.21930 SIMVASTATIN 40 MG TABLET 3.87966 
SIMVASTATIN 5 MG TABLET 1.63524 SIMVASTATIN 80 MG TABLET 3.98732 

Effective for dates of service on or after November 10, 2006, the State MAC rates for the drugs in Table 4 will be 
decreased. 

Table 4 – Decreases to the State MAC Rates 
Effective for Dates of Service On or After November 10, 2006 

Drug Name State MAC 
Rate 

Drug Name State MAC 
Rate 

ACETAMINOPHEN/COD ELIXIR 0.01185 HYDROXYZINE HCL 25 MG TABLET 0.30544 
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE 5 MG CAPSULE 0.08069 OXYCODONE/APAP 7.5/325 MG TABLET 0.50862 
CLINDAMYCIN PH 1% GEL 0.35890 PROMETHAZINE 12.5 MG SUPPOSITORY 0.60300 
DOXAZOSIN MESYLATE 2 MG TABLET 0.05184   

Direct any questions about the State MAC for legend drugs to the Myers and Stauffer Pharmacy Unit at (317) 816-4136 
in the Indianapolis local area, or 1-800-591-1183, or e-mail at pharmacy@mslc.com.  
 

Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) is copyright 2004 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. No fee schedules, 
basic units, relative values, or related listings are included in CPT. The AMA assumes no liability for the data contained herein. 

Applicable FARS/DFARS restrictions apply to government use. 
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